Eriola Bibolli

Date of birth Nationality 30 October 1974

Albanian

Position

2023 - present

ProCredit Holding AG

Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Member of the Management Board (Chief Risk Officer / CRO)

Responsible for Group Credit Risk management, Group and PCH Risk Control, Group Financial Risk management and Group Operational Risk management (from 01/2024 to 03/2024 also for Group and PCH Human Resources, Fraud Prevention and Compliance and Group and PCH AML)

Until the change to a joint stock company on 27 September 2023

ProCredit General Partner AG, being the personally liable managing partner of

ProCredit Holding AG & Co. KGaA

Member of the Management Board (Chief Risk Officer / CRO)

Career history

2001 - 2023

ProCredit Bank Kosovo

Pristina, Kosovo

2019 - 2023

General Manager and Member of the Management Board

Areas under direct management: Finance, Risk Monitoring, Compliance, AML, IT, Back Office and Business Support, HR, Information Security and Collateral Valuation

2007 - 2019

Deputy CEO and Member of the Management Board

Areas under direct management: Risk Monitoring, Compliance, IT, Back Office and Business Support, Retail Business

2006 - 2007

Chief Financial Officer

Areas under direct management: Finance Department, MIS Unit, Financial Controlling and Reporting Unit, Procurement Unit

2005 - 2006

Branch Manager

2003 – 2004 Risk Manager

2001 – 2003

Senior Human Resources Officer

1997 - 2000

Fan S. Noli University

Korca, Albania
University Lecturer

Responsible for the company's commercial development, the organisation of operations,

human resources and financial management

Education

2004 – 2005 University of Bradford, Bradford, UK

Master of Business Administration

1993 – 1997 Fan S. Noli University, Korca, Albania

Bachelor Degree in Business Administration

Speaks Albanian, English and Italian